BAY COUNTY LAND BANK AUTHORITY

The Bay County Land Bank Authority was created by the Bay County Board of Commissioners on August 11, 2009 via resolution no. 2009-144 pursuant to 2003 P.A. 258, MCL 124.773(4). The Authority is comprised of seven (7) members representing specific groups: Treasurer, County Executive, two members of the County Board of Commissioners, two representatives of local units of government selected by a majority of the County Board plus a general public representative. The role of the Land Bank Authority is to deal with unique property issues or to dispose of properties that may not sell at a public auction. The Treasurer and County Executive serve as long as they hold office, the County Board representatives serve two years or as long as they hold office, the township representatives (2) serve terms of one year and two years, respectively, and the general public representative shall serve a three year term. After the expiration of the initial terms, members appointed under Section 4.01(d) and (e) shall be appointed in the same manner as the original appointments but for terms of three (3) years. NOTE: Language amended 6/12/2018 (Res. No. 2018-143) approving Amendment to the Intergovernmental Agreement with the Michigan Land Bank Fast Track Authority which amended Article IV. Sections 4.01, 4.02, 4.03 and 4.04.

NAME	DATE APPOINTED	TERM EXPIRES
Shawna Walraven County Treasurer 515 Center Ave. Bay City, MI 48708		Term of Office
Deborah Kiesel, City of Bay City Community Development Director 301 Washington Ave. Bay City, MI 48708	6/12/18 *10/13/2020	10/13/2020 10/13/2023
Kim Coonan County Commissioner 515 Center Ave. Bay City, MI 48708	1/1/21	Term of Office
Jayme A. Johnson County Commissioner 515 Center Ave. Bay City, MI 48708	1/1/21	Term of Office
Kristen McDonald Rivet, City Commissioner City of Bay City 301 Washington Avenue Bay City, MI 48708	3/10/2020 *10/13/2020	10/13/2020 10/13/2023
Ronald Campbell, Township Representative Frankenlust Township 7116 Bentwood Drive Bay City, MI 48706	10/08/19	10/13/2022
Frances DeWyse** At Large Representative 96 E. Center Road Essexville, MI 48732 **Previously served as township representat	11/12/19 tive - 10/11/16 to 10/8/2019	10/13/2021

*Reapp	ointed
--------	--------